DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report ) : :
S.4 Q.8a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for more than six years.
In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had. ..

BASE: Support Concept of Trade Agreement

REPORT C0360A

v NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1069 112 167 356 340 314 26 94 98 223 342 219 187 404 315 271 410 329
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 979 119 - 159 352 259 227 31 90 110 221 279 205 164 356 286 270 372 311

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

. A very positive
effect 68 13 3 30 17 16 1 4 7 7 20 25 10 14 19 3 27 22
6.9 10.9 2.1 8.6 6.7 6.9 4.7 4.6 6.0 3.1 7.0 12.2 6.0 40 6.6 11.3 7.4 7.0

A somewhat positive
effect 297 34 58 100 80 71 9 24 35 62 83 60 56 104 92 83 113 97
30.3 28.7 3.6 28.3 31.1 31.2 29.7 2.9 31.8 28.1 29.7 29.3 34.4 29.3 32.3 30.7 30.4 31.1

No real effect 435 53 60 138 126 108 19 57 58 107 126 82 62 166 122 115 161 145
44.4 445 37.8 39.3 48.9 47.4 59.4 63.3 53.2 48.5 44.9 40.0 37.7 46.7 42.6 42.4 43.4 46.5

A somewhat negative
effect 151 17 30 69 30 28 2 5 8 40 43 30 29 57 45 38 59 40
. . 15.4 145 18.7 19.7 11.5 12.3 6.2 5.2 7.3 18.3 155 146 17.8 16.0 156 14.2 15.9 12.8

A very negative

effect 26 2 8 14 3 3 2 4 8 7 4 12 9 4 11 8
2.6 1.4 4.8 3.9 1.0 1.1 1.8 1.9 2.9 3.4 2.6 3.5 3.0 1.4 3.0 2.7
D.N.S. 3 - - 1 2 2 1 2 2
.3 - - 3 9 1.0 .4 1.5 .5
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